2021

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING(S) WITH 39 COMMUNITY PARTNERS IN THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE COUNTY CONTINUUM OF CARE (COC) TO ENSURE CONSISTENT PARTICIPATION IN THE COC FOR THE PURPOSE OF FUTURE PLANNING AND FUNDING DECISIONS, FOR THE OFFICE OF HOMELESSNESS PREVENTION & INTERVENTION.

\_\_\_\_\_

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Memorandum of Understanding(s), which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with 39 community partners in the Lexington-Fayette County Continuum of Care (CoC) to ensure consistent participation in the CoC for the purpose of future planning and funding decisions, for the office of Homelessness Prevention & Intervention.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0881-21:BGS:X:\Cases\COMDE\/\21-LE0001\LEG\00737835.DOC